Kansas

3-1A | Team Champion: Hoxie

Weight Class (Ibs.) Name

106
113
120
126
132
138
144
150
157
165
175
190
215
285

Corbin Franklin
Bradyn Wilson
Roman Tuttle

Leo DeDonder
lan Giancola
Bradley Doornbos
Axton Vice

Jace Grizzle
Blake Buresh
Parker Hutchinson
Max Bottorff

Elijah Webb

Tyler Hutchinson
Brody Chambers

School

Rawlings County

Hoxie

Southeast of Saline

Allen Northern Heights
Hoxie

Council Grove

Leon Bluestem

Lyons

Phillipsburg

Smith Center

Atchison County Community
Atchison County Community
Council Grove

Southeast of Saline



4A | Team Champion: Tonganoxie

Weight Class (Ibs.) Name

106
113
120
126
132
138
144
150
157
165
175
190
215
285

Isaac Costa
Luke Martin

Ryder Dempewolf
Chance Wilderman

Bryson Rockers
Brogan Monty
Brock Johnson

Murphy Randolph

Thunder Page
Brady Martin
Ethan Eck

Mason O'Banion

Parker Gardner
Osiris Unruh

School
Wamego
Andale
Colby
Frontenac
Paola

Beloit

Paola
Abilene

Rose Hill
Tonganoxie
Andale
Columbus
Smoky Valley
Jefferson West



5A | Team Champion:

Weight Class (Ibs.) Name

106
113
120
126
132
138
144
150
157
165
175
190
215
285

Parker Landers
Oscar Gauna
Wade Stubbs
Zackry Mosier
Trevor Christenson
Cael Puderbaugh
Joshua Kerr
Julian Glover
Kolton McElwain
Emerson Tjaden
Abram Owings
Tad Forsyth
Trenton Kern
Stephen Carroll

Basehor-Linwood

School

Bishop Carroll
Goddard

Newton

Arkansas City
Basehor-Linwood
Basehor-Linwood
Maize South
Central

Goddard

De Soto

Central

Blue Valley Southwest
Great Bend

St. Thomas Aquinas



6A | Team Champion: Maize

Weight Class (Ibs.) Name School

106 Zachary Siatka Maize

113 Cooper Smith Maize

120 Pace Plankenhorn Garden City
126 Zachary Long Garden City
132 Henry White Blue Valley West
138 Vincent Rosas Maize

144 Landen Kocher-Munoz Washburn Rural
150 Caeleb Hutchinson Manhattan

157 Blake Samuelson Olathe North
165 Jovani Caudill Olathe South
175 Max Evan-Pryor Manhattan

190 Everett Joyce Maize

215 Jadyn Baum Washburn Rural

285 Steven Brown Shawnee Mission Northwest
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