

# Kansas

## 3-1A | Team Champion: Hoxie

<b>Weight Class (lbs.)</b>	<b>Name</b>	<b>School</b>
106	Corbin Franklin	Rawlings County
113	Bradyn Wilson	Hoxie
120	Roman Tuttle	Southeast of Saline
126	Leo DeDonder	Allen Northern Heights
132	Ian Giancola	Hoxie
138	Bradley Doornbos	Council Grove
144	Axton Vice	Leon Bluestem
150	Jace Grizzle	Lyons
157	Blake Buresh	Phillipsburg
165	Parker Hutchinson	Smith Center
175	Max Bottorff	Atchison County Community
190	Elijah Webb	Atchison County Community
215	Tyler Hutchinson	Council Grove
285	Brody Chambers	Southeast of Saline

## 4A | Team Champion: Tonganoxie

<b>Weight Class (lbs.)</b>	<b>Name</b>	<b>School</b>
106	Isaac Costa	Wamego
113	Luke Martin	Andale
120	Ryder Dempewolf	Colby
126	Chance Wilderman	Frontenac
132	Bryson Rockers	Paola
138	Brogan Monty	Beloit
144	Brock Johnson	Paola
150	Murphy Randolph	Abilene
157	Thunder Page	Rose Hill
165	Brady Martin	Tonganoxie
175	Ethan Eck	Andale
190	Mason O'Banion	Columbus
215	Parker Gardner	Smoky Valley
285	Osiris Unruh	Jefferson West

## 5A | Team Champion: Basehor-Linwood

<b>Weight Class (lbs.)</b>	<b>Name</b>	<b>School</b>
106	Parker Landers	Bishop Carroll
113	Oscar Gauna	Goddard
120	Wade Stubbs	Newton
126	Zackry Mosier	Arkansas City
132	Trevor Christenson	Basehor-Linwood
138	Cael Puderbaugh	Basehor-Linwood
144	Joshua Kerr	Maize South
150	Julian Glover	Central
157	Kolton McElwain	Goddard
165	Emerson Tjaden	De Soto
175	Abram Owings	Central
190	Tad Forsyth	Blue Valley Southwest
215	Trenton Kern	Great Bend
285	Stephen Carroll	St. Thomas Aquinas

## 6A | Team Champion: Maize

<b>Weight Class (lbs.)</b>	<b>Name</b>	<b>School</b>
106	Zachary Siatka	Maize
113	Cooper Smith	Maize
120	Pace Plankenhorn	Garden City
126	Zachary Long	Garden City
132	Henry White	Blue Valley West
138	Vincent Rosas	Maize
144	Landen Kocher-Munoz	Washburn Rural
150	Caeleb Hutchinson	Manhattan
157	Blake Samuelson	Olathe North
165	Jovani Caudill	Olathe South
175	Max Evan-Pryor	Manhattan
190	Everett Joyce	Maize
215	Jadyn Baum	Washburn Rural
285	Steven Brown	Shawnee Mission Northwest